# MINUTES OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING LAKETON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## October 20, 2022 6:00 p.m. Laketon Township Hall

## **CALL TO ORDER**

The Supervisor called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mr. Anderson led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

**ROLL CALL** 

Members Present: Anderson, Zaagman, Arter, Archer, Achterhoff

Members Absent: None

## **MINUTES**

• Proposed Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting – September 15, 2022 A motion to approve the minutes was made by Mrs. Zaagman and supported by Mr. Anderson.

Motion Approved. Minutes Placed on File.

#### REPORTS

- Permit Report
- Treasurer's Report
- Ordinance/Zoning Enforcement Report Open Complaints
- Muskegon County Sheriff's PINS Report
- Muskegon Charter Township Fire Dept Report

A motion to approve the reports was made by Mrs. Archer and supported by Mrs. Achterhoff.

Motion Approved. Reports Placed on File.

**PRESENTATIONS - None** 

**COMMUNICATIONS - None** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT (On an Agenda Item) - None** 

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS – None** 

Page 2 Laketon Township Board Meeting October 20, 2022

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Item 22-35 Proposed Resignation letter from Planning Commission Member, DJ Hilson. A motion to approve resignation was made by Mr. Anderson and supported by Mrs. Zaagman. Motion Carries. Proposal Approved.

Item 22-36 Proposed Resolution of Support for the Scenic Drive Safe Streets
Initiative. A motion to approve resolution was offered by Mrs. Archer seconded by Mrs. Zaagman.

ROLL CALL

Ayes Anderson, Zaagman, Archer, Arter, Achterhoff

Nayes: None

**Motion Carries. Resolution Approved.** 

## PAYMENT OF BILLS

A motion to approve the payment of bills was made by Mrs. Archer and supported by Mr. Anderson. **Motion Carries.** 

## **CITIZEN COMMENTS**

• Kristen Jensen, 473 N Peterson. Inquired about availability and transparency of building/zoning permits on our website.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

A motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:19 p.m. was made by Mrs. Achterhoff and supported by Mrs. Archer. **Motion Carries.** 

Respectfully Submitted,

Christina Achterhoff, Clerk

**Approved: November 17, 2022**